South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 08, 2024, 01:34:30 pm

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

H*3106 (Rat #0442, Act #0393 of 1990) General Bill, By D.E. Martin

A Bill to amend Section 7-25-180, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the unlawful distribution of campaign
literature, so as to require that no person may distribute campaign literature within two hundred feet of any entrance used by
the voters to enter the polling place instead of from the building in which a polling place is located.-amended title

01/04/89
01/04/89
01/10/89
01/10/89
01/18/89
01/25/89
01/25/89
01/26/89
01/31/89
01/31/89
03/07/90
03/08/90
03/08/90
03/08/90
03/09/90
03/21/90
03/29/90
04/03/90
04/03/90
04/03/90
04/24/90

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Judiciary

Introduced and read first time HJ-52

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-52

Committee report: Majority favorable with amend., minority unfavorable Judiciary HJ-18
Amended HJ-30

Read second time HJ-37

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-20

Introduced and read first time

Referred to Committee on Judiciary

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-21
Amended SJ-19

Read second time SJ-19

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-19
Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-2
Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-37

Ratified R 442

Signed By Governor

Effective date 04/03/90

Act No. 393

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



