South Carolina Legislature

May 08, 2024, 01:34:30 pm

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

H*3106 (Rat #0442, Act #0393 of 1990) General Bill, By D.E. Martin

A Bill to amend Section 7-25-180, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the unlawful distribution of campaign literature, so as to require that no person may distribute campaign literature within two hundred feet of any entrance used by the voters to enter the polling place instead of from the building in which a polling place is located.-amended title

31 31 31			
01/04/89	House	Prefiled	
01/04/89	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary	
01/10/89	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-52	
01/10/89	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-52	
01/18/89	House	Committee report: Majority favorable with amend., minority unfavorable Judiciary HJ-18	
01/25/89	House	Amended HJ-30	
01/25/89	House	Read second time HJ-37	
01/26/89	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-20	
01/31/89	Senate	Introduced and read first time	
01/31/89	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary	
03/07/90	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-21	
03/08/90	Senate	Amended SJ-19	
03/08/90	Senate	Read second time SJ-19	
03/08/90	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-19	
03/09/90	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-2	
03/21/90	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-37	
03/29/90		Ratified R 442	
04/03/90		Signed By Governor	
04/03/90		Effective date 04/03/90	
04/03/90		Act No. 393	
04/24/90		Copies available	